LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM COUNCIL (Election of the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council Chairperson) LEGIS. ORDER NO. 182-A-89 WHEREAS, pursuant to Article XII, Section 2.b, a minimum of three 1 nominations were made for the office of Tohono O'odham 2 Legislative Council Chairman; and 3 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council did cast their vote 4 for one of the following certified members of the 5 Legislature: 6 (747.0)Joanne Preston 7 Edward D. Manuel (579.0) 8 Andrew Patricio (398.0) 9 WHEREAS, no candidate received a majority of the votes cast; and 10 WHEREAS, the Council immediately proceeded with Section 2.C.2, 11 under Article XII of the Legislative Rules and conducted 12 a run off election between the two candidates receiving 13 the highest votes. 14 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative 15 Council does hereby elect Edward Manuel as Chairman of the 16 Tohono O'odham Legislative Council in accordance with 17 Article XII, Section 2.C.1 of the Legislative Rules. 18 The foregoing Legislative Order was ordained on June 5, 1989 by the 19 votes cast by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council as follows: 20 Edward D. Manuel - 917.5 21 Joanne Preston - 747.0 22 Not Voting 59.5 23 pursuant to the procedures prescribed in the Legislative Rules Article XII adopted by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on May 1, 1987 by Resolution No. 172-87 and approved by the Nation's 24 Chairman pursuant to Article VII, Section 5 of the Constitution of 25 the Tohono O'odham Nation. 26 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 27 28 For Edward D. Manuel, Legislative Chairman 29 30 ATTEST: 31 32 Legislative Secretary Teresa M.